5210N, 5210PN
1703/33#01

12.02.2025

Quantitative Rezeptur zur Vorlage bei Behorden in den USA

CAS
7732-18-5

107-88-0 /
6290-03-5
41669-30-1

56-81-5

39175-72-
9/55840-13-
6/86418-55-
5/91744-39-7

68411-27-8

73398-61-
5/65381-09-1

67762-27-0

27321-72-
8/68953-55-9

31566-31-1/
85251-77-0

6920-22-5
194043-92-0
91744-42-2
68334-28-1
868839-23-0
302776-68-7
88122-99-0

504-63-2 /
26264-14-2

100843-69-4
99-93-4
/

11138-66-2

391900-47-3
100085-62-9
9067-32-7
97-59-6
515-69-5;
23089-26-1;
72691-24-8
51981-21-6
24634-61-5;
590-00-1
223748-13-8
8002-43-

inspira: cosmetics

German Beauty Engineering

INCI Name kombiniert
Aqua [Water]

Butylene Glycol
Isostearyl Isostearate

Glycerin

Glyceryl Stearate Citrate

C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Cetearyl Alcohol
Polyglyceryl-3 Stearate

Glyceryl Stearate

1,2-Hexanediol

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter
Hydrogenated Coco-Glycerides
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil

Propylheptyl Caprylate

Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate
Ethylhexyl Triazone

Propanediol

Saccharide Isomerate
Hydroxyacetophenone
Parfum [Fragrance]

Xanthan Gum

Leontopodium Alpinum Flower/Leaf Extract
Thermus Thermophillus Ferment

Sodium Hyaluronate

Allantoin

Bisabolol

Tetrasodium Glutamate Diacetate
Potassium Sorbate

Camellia Japonica Flower Extract
Lecithin

Aachen: 24.06.2025

DETOXIFYING DAY CREAM RICH / Inspira Alpina

Funktion
solvent

humectant, masking, skin conditioning, solvent, viscosity
controlling

binding, emollient, skin conditioning

denaturant, hair conditioning, humectant, oral care, perfuming,
skin conditioning, skin protecting, solvent, viscosity controlling

emollient, emulsifying, skin conditioning

antimicrobial, emollient, skin conditioning
masking, perfuming, skin conditioning

emollient, emulsifying, emulsion stabilising, foam boosting,
opacifying, surfactant, viscosity controlling

emulsifying

emollient, emulsifying

skin conditioning, solvent

skin conditioning, viscosity controlling
emollient, skin conditioning

emollient, skin conditioning

emollient

light stabilizer

light stabilizer

solvent, viscosity controlling

humectant
antioxidant
deodorant, masking, perfuming

binding, emulsifying, emulsion stabilising, gel forming, skin
conditioning, surfactant, viscosity controlling

skin conditioning

skin conditioning

humectant, skin conditioning

skin conditioning, skin protecting, soothing

masking, skin conditioning, soothing

chelating
preservative

emollient, skin conditioning
antistatic, emollient, emulsifying, skin conditioning
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5/8030-76-
0/93685-90-6

77-92-9 / 5949- ... . .

29-1 Citric Acid
137-66-6 Ascorbyl Palmitate
68-04-2 Sodium Citrate

10191-41-0
54-28-4/119-
13-1/59-02-
9/148-03-8

1310-73-2 Sodium Hydroxide

Tocopherol

"Sonstige Anforderungen zur Kennzeichnung" gemass Artikel 19 Absatz 1 Buchstabe g der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1223/2009.

INCI Name kombiniert
Tetramethyl Acetyloctahydronaphthalenes

Linalyl Acetate

Trimethylcyclopentenyl Methylisopentenol

Pinene

Aachen: 24.06.2025

buffering, chelating, masking

antioxidant, masking
buffering, chelating, masking

antioxidant, masking, skin conditioning

buffering, denaturant
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